■Assignment

3. Nature of conveyance:

08-19-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT	r of commerce
Patent	and Trudemark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracerns		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C Patent and True  O1825  ed original documents or copy thereof.  ont, Washington, DC 20231
1. Name of conveying party(ics):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Cobra Golf Incorporated		Name: Como Sport, L.L.C.
□Individual(s) □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership  SCorporation-State of Delaware □Other □Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No.		Internal Address: 77725 Enfield Lane  Street Address:  City Palm Desert State CA ZIP 92211  Individual(s) citizenship
2 Notice of converge		DAssociation  General Partnership

Security Agreement	OChange of Name	MOther California limited liability company
□Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date:		designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)

□Merger

Execution Date:	

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s):74/428.358	
--	--

В.	Trademark	registration	No.(s)	None

5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
	Lantson E. Eldred, Esq. 205 Wall Street PO Bo X 6629 Ketcham, ID 83340		

	m, ID 83340	
Attn.:	Lanston E. Eldred, Esq.	

6. Total number of applications		
	and registrations involved:	One

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes 👿 No

7	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_	160.00 (\$40 fo	or the	recor	dation
•	fee and \$120 for expedited processing).				111

8.	Deposit	account	number:

□Limited Partnership\_ □Corporation-State

DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE
---------------	----------

Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

document.		
Lantson E. Eldred, Esq.		
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No.	

Signature

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

08/19/1999 DCOATES 00000203 74428358

01 FC:481 02 FC:484

40.00 OP

120.00 OP

DC1 - 229528.1

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.03 \*\*

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Cobra Golf Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, with a business address at 1812 Aston Avenue, Carlsbad, California 92008 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed in the Schedule Of Marks attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Como Sport, L.L.C., a California limited liability company, with a business address at 77725 Enfield Lane, Palm Desert, California 92211 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the right to sue for recovery for past infringement, if any.

COBRA GOLF INCORPORATED

Date: 8/17/09

By: Margaret Thicholson

Name: Margaret Nicholson

Title: Vice President

DC1 - 222942.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0470

## **SCHEDULE OF MARKS**

Country	Mark	Registration/ Serial Number	Registration/ Filing Date	Status
United States		74/428,358	8/23/93	Pending
Italy		00646846	3/31/95	Registered
Japan		5-106349	10/19/93	Abandoned
South Korea		27562/93	8/4/93	Abandoned
South Korea		27563/93	8/4/93	Abandoned

**RECORDED: 08/19/1999** 

DC1 - 222942.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0471